PYRAMID EEx nn  LLOW-MEDIUM BBAY
Ex nR (Restricted Breathing)
Dust protected enclosure
Group II Catagory 3 G D
Zone 2 and Zone 22 areas to EN 60079-10 and
EN 50281-3 with installation to EN 60079-14 and
EN 50281-1-2
EN 50021 EN 50281-1-1

up to 10 metre mounting heights
Low glare
Features
The Pyramid is deigned for low and medium bay applications where a high level of illumination and low glare
is required. The high technology refractor gives excellent light distribution. The zinc coated steel body with polyester
painting and the polycarbonate refractor make the Pyramid suitable for moderately aggressive locations where it can
be surface mounted suspended or recessed. The Pyramid also has IP65 ingress protection.
It is particularly suitable for mounting under canopies, in warehouses and in factories.The Pyramid is also available
with a dust cover configuration making it ideally suited for use in production areas
where combustible dust (and gas) are present.
1
International AApprovals
ATEX
Pyramid.pdf   1 28/1/11   12:45:15
AAccessories Should bbe oordered sseparately Catalogue OOrder CCode
PYMN/150/HS 150W HPS T4 130 50 18.5kg
PYMN/150/HS/RE 150W HPS T4 130 45 18.5kg
PYMN/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide T4 110 45 19.5kg
PYMN/250/MS/RE 250W HPS/Metal Halide T4 110 35 19.5kg
PYMN/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide T4 115 30 21.0kg
60Hz
25mm cable entries
Suspension/pendant mounting
version (Gas applications only)